

**RE:** Docket No. 041178-TI; Acknowledgment of Name Change on Intrastate Interexchange Registration from IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems to IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems, also d/b/a EXP., also d/b/a Extreme Telecommunications.

IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems has requested acknowledgment of a name change on Intrastate Interexchange Registration No. TJ048 from IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems to IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems, also d/b/a EXP., also d/b/a Extreme Telecommunications.

This name change has been filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

As required in Section 2.07. C. 2.a., Administrative Procedures Manual, this is to inform you that staff concurs with the name change on Registration No. TJ048. Accordingly, with this Memorandum, Docket No. 041178-TI should be closed.

ok to close 2/17/05 Run

cc: IAS Film Corporation d/b/a I.A.S. Intercommunication American Systems, also d/b/a EXP., also d/b/a Extreme Telecommunications

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 0 | 692 FEB 17 8 FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK